OP \$40.00 3103231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonduelle USA Inc.		11/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nortera Foods USA Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Corporate Woods, Suite 210	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3103231	CHILL-RIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142975046
Email: 4142975046
drivera@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sofia Rivera Rendon
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Sofia Rivera Rendon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=NORTERA FOODS USA INC. - DE CC#page1.tif source=NORTERA FOODS USA INC. - DE CC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007966 FRAME: 0888

900749492

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BONDUELLE USA INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BONDUELLE USA INC." TO "NORTERA FOODS
USA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 12:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5116120 8100 SR# 20230394638 Authentication: 202652806 Date: 02-06-23

RECORDED: 02/10/2023

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BONDUELLE USA INC.

Bonduelle USA Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Bonduelle USA Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation.

The paragraph designated "FIRST" in the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Nortera Foods USA Inc.

- The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on November 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 26th day of October, 2022.

nocusigned by:

~63D508F9A48148E...

Daniel Vielfaure, President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:39 PM 10/27/2022 FILED 12:39 PM 10/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007966 FRAME: 0890